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FULL-TIME COST OF ATTENDANCE

2023-2024

MEDICAL STUDENT - RESIDENT BUDGET

Tuition & Fees
Books & Supplies#
Room & Board
Personal
Transportation

38,122.00
6,943.00
17,958.00

(10 mos.)

2,993.00
1,681.00
$67,697.00

Ml M2 M3 M4

(11 mos.) (12 mos.) (11 mos.)

38,122.00 38,122.00 38,122.00

1,961.00 3,105.00 3,028.00

20,148.00 22,776.00 20,148.00

3,358.00 3,796.00 3,358.00

1,886.00 2.,132.00 1,886.00

$65,475.00  $69,931.00 $66,542.00

MEDICAL STUDENT - NONRESIDENT BUDGET

Tuition & Fees
Books & Supplies#
Room & Board
Personal
Transportation

(10 mos.)

58,897.00
6,943.00
17,958.00

2,993.00
1,681.00
$88,472.00

Ml M2 M3 M4

(11 mos.) (12 mos.) (11 mos.)

58,897.00 58,897.00 58,897.00

1,961.00 3,105.00 3,028.00

20,148.00 22,776.00 20,148.00

3,358.00 3,796.00 3,358.00

1,886.00 2.,132.00 1,886.00

$86,250.00  $90,706.00 $87,317.00

# Allowance of $2,650 for required laptop is included in the M1 books & supplies.

The totals above do not include loan fees. Average loan fees will be included in your
financial aid award package at a later date.
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