Office of Student Affairs & Curriculum

UNIVERSITY of IOWA CARVER COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

University of Iowa Health Care

Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine 1216 Medical Education and Research Facility Iowa City, Iowa 52242-2600 319-335-8059 **Tel** 319-335-8643 **Fax** http://www.medicine.uiowa.edu/osac/

FULL-TIME COST OF ATTENDANCE 2023-2024

MEDICAL STUDENT - RESIDENT BUDGET

	M1	M2	M3	M4
	(10 mos.)	(11 mos.)	(12 mos.)	(11 mos.)
Tuition & Fees	38,122.00	38,122.00	38,122.00	38,122.00
Books & Supplies#	6,943.00	1,961.00	3,105.00	3,028.00
Room & Board	17,958.00	20,148.00	22,776.00	20,148.00
Personal	2,993.00	3,358.00	3,796.00	3,358.00
Transportation	<u>1,681.00</u>	<u>1,886.00</u>	2,132.00	<u>1,886.00</u>
-	\$67,697.00	\$65,475.00	\$69,931.00	\$66,542.00

MEDICAL STUDENT - NONRESIDENT BUDGET

	M1	M2	M3	M4
	(10 mos.)	(11 mos.)	(12 mos.)	(11 mos.)
Tuition & Fees	58,897.00	58,897.00	58,897.00	58,897.00
Books & Supplies#	6,943.00	1,961.00	3,105.00	3,028.00
Room & Board	17,958.00	20,148.00	22,776.00	20,148.00
Personal	2,993.00	3,358.00	3,796.00	3,358.00
Transportation	<u>1,681.00</u>	<u>1,886.00</u>	<u>2,132.00</u>	<u>1,886.00</u>
	\$88,472.00	\$86,250.00	\$90,706.00	\$87,317.00

Allowance of \$2,650 for required laptop is included in the M1 books & supplies.

The totals above do not include loan fees. Average loan fees will be included in your financial aid award package at a later date.

06/2023